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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION LI - Other Products
Tarifl Description ol products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
iten Base rale Final rate | concession | negotiating | first imcor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 § 6 1 8
3001 Glands and other organs for orgamo-
therapeutic uses, dried, whether or not
powdered; extracts of glands or other
organs or of their secretions for organo-
therapeutic uses: heparin and its salts;
olher human or animal substances
prepared for therapeutic or prophylactic
uses, not clsewhere specified or included.
3001, 10 ~ Glands and other organs, dried. whelher
or not powdered:
Fel ursi Free Free
Other 3. 7% Free
3001. 20 - Extracts of glands or other organs or of 3.7% Free ¢
their secretions
3001. 90 - Other:
Toad-cake: bones, organs and other Free Free
human tissue for grafting
Heparin and its salts 5.1% Free #
Other 3. 7% Free #
3002 Human blood; animal blood prepared for
therapeutic, prophylactic or diagnostic
uses; antisera and other blood
[ractions and modified immunological products,
whether or not obtained by means of
biotechiological processes: vaccines, toxins,
cul lures of micro-organisms (excluding yeasts)
and similar products.
3002, 10 - Antisera and other blood fractions and modified

immunological products, whether or nol obtained
by means of biotechnological processes:

Antisera

Free Free
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Schedule XXXVILL - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-{ on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 6 7 3
Haemoglobin, blood globulins and serum 8. 5% Free #
globulins
Preparations with a basis of heat- 6. 8% Free
treated human plasma protein and
preparations with a basis of heat-
trealed human serum albumin, pul up in
forms or packings for retail sale
Other 3.7% Free
3002, 20 - Yaccines for human medicine Free Free
3002. 30 - Vaccines for veterinary medicine Free Free
3002. 850 — Other:
Toxins, cultures of micro-organisms and Free Free
simitar products (including diagnostic
reagents of microbial origin)
Other 3. 7% Free
3003 Medicaments (excluding goods of heading
No. 30,02, 30.05 or 30.06) consisting of two or
more constituents which have been mixed
together for therapeutic or prophylactic
uses, not put up in measured doses or in
forms or packings for retail sale.
3003. 10 - Containing penicillins or derivatives 5. 8% Free ¢
thereof, with 2 penicillanic acid
structure, or streptomycins or their
derivatives
3003. 20 - Containing other antibiotics 5. 3% Free #
- Containing hormones or other products
of heading No. 29.37 but not containing
anlibiotics :
3003. 31 ~- Containing insulin 7.2% Free t
3003. 39 -- Other 5.8% Free ¢
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART T - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [1 - Other Products
Tarif(l Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR"s Other
ilem Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
nunber established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
i 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
3003. 40 ~ Containing alkatoids or derivalives 5.8% Free
thereof but not containing hormones or
other products of heading No. 29.37 or
antibiotics
3008. 90 - Other:
Preparations with a basis of vitamins 4. 9% Free ¢
Other 5.8% Free *
3004 Medicaments (excluding goods of headiug
No. 30.02, 30.05 or 30.06)consisting of mixed
or unmixed products for therapeutic or
prophylactic uses, put up in measured
doses or in forms or packings for retail
sale,
3004. 10 - Containing penicillins or derivatives 5. 8% Free *
thereof, with a penicillanic acid
structure, or sireptomycins or their
derivatives
3004. 20 - Containing other antidbiotics 5.3% Free #
- Containing hormones or other products of
heading No. 28.37 but not containing
antibiotics :
3004. 31 -~ Conlaining insulin 7.2% Free #
3004, 32 -- Containing adrenal cortical hormones 5. 8% Free %
3004. 39 -~ Other S. 8% Free *
3004. 40 - Containing alkaloids or derivatives 5, 8% Free #
thereof but not containing hormones,
other products of heading No. 29.37 or
antibiotics
3004. 50 - Other medicaments containing vitamins 4. 9% Free *
or other products of heading No. 28.36
3004. 90 - Other:
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Schedule XXXVETD - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [1 - Other Products
Tarifl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [} 7 8
Of narcotics, of cannabis or of 0% Free #
awakening-amines
Other:
Put up in forms or packings for 6. 6% Free #
retail sale
Other 5.8% Pree +
3005 Wadding, gauze, bandages and similar
articles (for example, dressings,
adhesive plasters, poultices),
impregnated or coated wilh pharmaceulical
substances or pul up in forms or packings
for retail sale for medical, surgical,
dental or veterinary purposes.
3005. 10 - Adhesive dressings and other articles 5. 8% Free #
having an adhesive layer
3005. 80 - Other 5. 8% Free #
3006 Pharmaceutical goods specified in Note 4
to this Chapter.
3006. 10 - Sterile surgical catgut, similar sterile suture 5. 8% Free *
materials and sterile tissue adhesives for
surgical wound closure; sterile laminaria and
sterile laminaria tents; sterile absorbable
surgical or dental haemostatics
3006. 20 - Blood-grouping reagents 4% Free *
3006. 30 - Opacifying preparations for X-ray
examinations; diagnostic reagents designed
to be administered to the patient:
Diagnostic reagents of microbial origin Free Free
Other 4% Free %
3006. 40 - Dental cements and other dental fillings;
bone reconstruction cements:
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION {1 - Other Products

Tariff Description of products Rale of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rale Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-|{ on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
Dental cements and other dental [illings 5. 8% Free ¢
Other 3.8% Free ¢
3006. 50 - Firsi-aid boxes and kits 5. 8% Free ¢
3006. 60 - Chemical contraceptive preparations based on 3.8% Free ¢

hormones or spermicides
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART § - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
oumber established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 [} 7 8
3101, 00 Animal or vegetable fertilisers, whether Free Free
or not mixed together or chemically
treated; fertilisers produced by the
mixing or chemical (reatment of animal
or vegelable products.
3102 Mineral or chemical fertilisers,
nitrogenous.
3102, 10 - Urea, whether or nol in agueous solution Free Free
-~ Anmonium sulphate; double salls and
mixiures of ammonium sulphate and
ammonium nitrate :
oz -= Ammonium sulphate Free Free
3102, 29 -~ Other Free Free
3102. 30 - Anmonium nitrate, whether or not in Free Free
aqueous solution
3102, 40 - Mixtures of ammonium nitrate with Free Free
calcium carbonale or other inorganic
non-fertilising subslances
3102. 50 - Sodium nitrate Free Free
3102, 60 - Double salts and mixtures of calcium Free Free
nitrate and ammonium nitrate
3102.70 P {~ Calcium cyanamide 5. 8% Free #
3102. 80 - Mixlures of urea and ammomium nitrate Free free
in aqueous or ammoniacal solution
3102, 90 - Other, including mixtures not specified Free Free
in the foregoing subheadings
3103 Mineral or chemical fertilisers.
phosphatic.
3103 10 - Superphosphates:
Double or tripie superphosphates, 5. 8% Free ¢
containing not less than 30 % of
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Schedule XXXVIII -~ JAPAN
PART 1 ~ MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tarifl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rale Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-| om earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
phosphoric acid evaluated as Pals
on the dry weight
Other Free Free
3103. 20 - Basic slag Free Free
3103. 90 - Other Free Free
3104 Mineral or chemical fertilisers, potassic.
310410 - Carrallite. sylvite and other crude Free Free
natural potassium salis
3104. 20 - Potassium chioride Free Free
3104. 30 - Potassium sulphate Free Free
3104. %0 - Other Free Free
3105 Mineral or chemical fertilisers
containing two or three of the
fertilising elements nitrogen, phosphorus
and potassium; other fertilisers; goods
of this Chapter in tablets or
similar forms or in packages of a
gross weight not exceeding 10 kg
3105. 10 - Goods of this Chapter in tablets Free Free
or similar forms or in packages of a
gross weight not exceeding 10 kg
3105. 20 - Mineral or chemical fertilisers Free Free
containing the three fertilising
elements nitrogen, phosphorus and
potassium
3105. 30 - Diammonium hydrogenor thophosphate 10% Free #
(diammonium phosphate)
3106, 40 - Ammonium dihydrogenorthophosphate 10% Free #
(monoammonium phosphate) and mixtures
thereof with dianmonium hydrogenortho-
phosphate (diammonium phosphate)
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Schedule XXXVII[ - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of producis Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § 1 8
- Other mineral or chemical ferlilisers
containing the two fertilising elements
nitrogen and phosphorus :
3105, 51 -- Containing nitrates and phosphates:
Consisting chiefly of ammonium 10% Free %
phosphates
Other Free Free
3105. 59 -= Other Free Free
3106. 60 - Mineral or chemical fertilisers Free Free
containing the two fertilising elements .
phosphorus and polassium
3106. 90 - Other Free Free
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION If - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty | Present Tnitial Concession INR' s Other
ilem Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-{ on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) | porated-in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schednle in
1 2 3 4 § § 7 8 -
3201 Tanning extracts of vegetable origin;
tannins and their salts, ethers, esters
and other derivatives.
3201. 10 - Quebracho extract Free Free
3201. 20 - Yattle extract Free Free
3201. 90 - Other:
Tannins and their derivatives 3.7 2.5% #5
Other Free Free
3202 Synthetic organic tanning substances:
inorganic tanning substances: lanning .
preparations, whelher or not containing
natural tanning substances; emzymaiic
preparations for pre-tanning. .
320210 |- Synthetic organic tanning subslances Free Free —
320290 - Other 5. 8% 3.9% #12 —_—
3203.00 P |Colouring matter of vegetable or animal
origin (including dyeing extracts but }\
excluding animal black), whether or mot
chemically defined; preparations as specified
in Note 3 to this Chapter based on colouring
matter of vegetable or animal origin.
Natural indigo and butter dyes Free Free
Other 2% Free #
3204 Synthelic organic colouring matter,
whether or not chemically defined; pre-
paralions as specified in Nole 3 to Lhis
Chapter based on synthelic organic colouring
matter: synthetic organic products of a kind
used as [luorescent brightening agents or as
tuminophores, whether or not chemically defined.
- Synthetic organic colouring matter and
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rale Final rate | concession | megoliating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) poraied in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § [ 1 8
preparations based thereon as specified
in Note 3 to this Chapter :
3204. 11 -~ Disperse dyes and preparations based 6. 6% 4.4% %17
thereon
3204.12 P |-- Acid dyes, whether or not premetallised, 6. 6% 4.4% #17
and preparalions based thercon; mordant
dyes and preparations based thereon
3204.13 P |-- Basic dyes and preparations based 6. 6% 4. 4% =17
thereon
3204, 14 -~ Direct dyes and preparations based 6. 6% 4.4% 217
Lhereon
3204. 15 -- Vat dyes (including those usable in 6. 6% 4.4% 117
Lhat state as pigments) and
preparations based thereon
3204. 16 -- Reaclive dyes and preparations based 6. 6% 4.4% 117
thereon
320417 -- Pigments and preparations based 5. 3% 3.5%
thereon
3204.19 P |-~ Other, including mixtures of colouring 6. 6% 4. 4% #17
matter of two or more of the sub-
headings Nos. 3204. 1 to 3204. 19
3204. 20 - Synthelic organic products of a kind 6. 6% 4.4% #17
used as fluorescent brightening agents
3204.90 P |- Other 6. 6% 4, 4% *17
'3205. 00 Cotour lakes: preparations as specified 6. 6% 4.4% 217
in Note 3 1o this Chapler based on colour
takes.
3206 Other colouring malter: preparations as
specified in Note 3 (o this Chapter,
other than those of heading No. 3203,
32. 04 or 32.05: inorganic products of a
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Scheduie XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 1 8§
kind used as luminophores, whether or
not chemically defined.
- Pigments and preparalions based on
titanium dioxide :
3206. 11 ~- Containing 80 % or more by weight of titanium 4, 8% 3.2%
dioxide calculated on the dry weight
3206. 19 == Other 3.9% 2. 6%
3206. 20 - Pigments and preparations based on 3.9% 2. 6%
chromium compounds
3208. 30 - Pigmenls and preparalions hased on 3. 9% 2. 6%
cadmium compounds
- Other colouring matter and other
preparations :
3206. 41 -- Ultramarine and preparations based
thereon:
Uttramarine blue 6. 6% 4.4% 217
Other 3.9% 2.6%
3206, 42 -~ Lithopone and other pigments and
preparations based on zinc sulphide:
Lithopone 5. 8% 3.9% #12
Other 3.9% 2. 6%
3206. 43 ~— Pigments and preparations based on 3.7% 2.5% #§
hexacyanoferrates {ferrocyanides and
ferricyanides)
3206, 49 -- Other 3. 9% 2.6%
3206. 50 - Inorganic producls of a kind used as 4.9% 3.3% 8
luminophores
3207 Prepared pigments, prepared opacifiers and

prepared colours, vitrifiable enamels and
glazes, engobes (stips), liquid lustres

and similar preparations, of a kind used
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Schedule XXXVIIL ~ JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1T - Other Producls
Tarilf Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on Lhe a GAIT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 -5 § 7 8
in the ceramic, enamelling or glass
industry; glass frit and other glass, in
the form of powder, granules or flakes.
320710 - Prepared pigmenls, prepared opacifiers, 4.9% 3.2% *
prepared colours and similar preparations
3207. 20 - Vilrifiable enamels and glazes, engobes 3.2% 2.2%
(slips) and similar preparations
3207. 30 - Liquid lustres and similar preparations 3.2 2.2%
3207. 40 - Glass frit and other glass, in the form 3.7% 2.5% #5
of powder, granules or fiakes
3208 Paints and varnishes (inctuding enamels
and lacquers) based on synthetic poly-
mers or chemically modified natural
palymers, dispersed or dissoived in a
non-aqueous medium; sofutions as delined
in Note 4 to this Chapter.
3208, 10 ~ Based or polyeslers 4.8% 3.2%
3208. 20 - Based on acryiic or vinyl polymers 4. 6% 1%
3208. 90 - Other 4.8% 3.2
3208 Painis and varnishes (including enamels
and lacquers) based on synthetic poly-
mers or chemically modified natural
pelymers, dispersed or dissolved in an
aqueous medium.
3209. 10 - Based on acrylic or vinyl polymers 6% 4% #13
3209, 80 - Olher 6% 4% #13
3210. 00 Other paints and varnishes (including
enamels. lacquers and distempers); pre-
pared water pigments of a kind used for
finishing leather.
Bituminous coalings 5. 8% L6% ¢
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of dut | Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
i 2 4 § 1 8
Other 5. 8% 3.9% #12
321100 Prepared driers. 5. 8% 3.9% #12
3212 Pigments (including metallic powders and
ftakes) dispersed in non-aqueous media,
in liquid or paste form of & kind used
in the manufacture of paints (including
enamels); stamping foils: dyes and other
colouring matter put up in forms or
packings for retail sale.
320210 - Stamping foils 5. 8% 3. 9% #12
321290 - Other:
Pearl essence 3.1% 2.1% #3
Other 2% 4.1 %15
3013 Artists’, students’ or signboard painters’
colours, modifying tints, amusement
colours and the like, in tablets. tubes,
jars, bottles, pans or in similar forms
or packings.
3218, 10 - Colours. in sets 5. 8% 3.9% #12
3213. 90 - Other 5.8% 3.9% #12
3204 Glaziers' putty, grafting putty, resin
cements, caulking compounds and other
mastics; painters’ {illings; non-
refractory surfacing preparations for
lagades, indoor walls. [loors. ceilings
or the like.
321410 - Glaziers' putty, gralling putly, resin cemenls, 4. 9% 3.3% #8
cautking compounds and other mastics: painters’
fillings
3214. 90 - Other 4. 9% 3.3% 8
3215 Printing ink, writing or drawing ink and
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Producis
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 3 1 8
other inks, whether or nol concentrated or
solid,
- Printing ink :
3215, 11 -~ Black 5. 8% 3.9% £12
3215. 18 -~ Other 5. 8% 3. 9% #12
3215.90 |- Other 5. 8% 3.9% £12
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I ~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION If - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § [ i 8
3302 Mixtures of odoriferous substances and
mixtures (including alcoholic solutions)
with a basis of onc or more of these substances,
of 2 kind vsed as raw materials in industry:
other preparations based on odoriferous
substances, of a kind used for the manufacture of
beverages.
330210 -~ Of a kind used in the food or drink
industries:
0f an alcoholic strength by volume of 7.8% Free #23
10 % vol or higher
Other:
0f a kind used in the food industries 6. 8% Free #17
Other 5.3% Free
3302. %0 - Other 5.3% Free
3303. 00 Perfumes and toilet waters. 5.3% Free
3304 Beauty or make-up preparalions and
preparations for the care of the skin
(other than medicaments), including
sunscreen or sun tan preparations;
imanicure or pedicure preparations.
3304, 10 - Lip make-up preparations 7% Free 21
3304, 20 - Eyc make-up preparations 7.2% Free #2{
3304. 30 - Manicure or pedicure preparations 8% Free #2§
- Other :
3304. 91 -- Powders. whether or not compressed 7.2% Free #21
3304, 99 -~ Other 7.0% Free #21
3305 Preparations for use on the hair.
3305. 10 - Shampoos T.2% Free %21
3305, 20 - Preparations [or permanent waving or 5.8% Free
straightening
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Schedule XXXVII] - JAPAN
PART [ - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
iten Base rale Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ]
3305. 30 - Hair lacauers 5.8% Free
3305. 90 - Other 5. 8% Free
3306 Preparations for oral or dental hygiene,
including denture fixative pastes and
powders; yarn used (o clean belween the teeth
(dental floss), in individual retail packages.
3306. 10 - Dentifrices 4.9% Free %
3306. 20 - Yarn used 1o clean between the teeth 4% T
(dental floss)
3306. 90 - Other 5. 8% Free
3307 Pre-shave, shaving or after-shave prepara-
tions, personal deodorants, balh prepara-
tions, depilatories and other perlumery,
cosmetic or toilel preparations, not
elsevhere specified or included;
prepared room deodorisers, whether or
ot perfumed or having disinfectant
properties.
330710 - Pre-shave, shaving or after-shave 7.2% 4. 8% #26
preparations
3307. 20 - Personal deodorants and antiperspirants §.8% 3.9%
3307. 30 - Perfumed bath salts and other bath 5.8% 3.9%
preparalions
- Preparations for perfuming or
deodorizing rooms, including
odoriferous preparations used during
religlous rites @
3307. 41 -- "Agarbalti” and other odoriferous 8. 2% 5. 4% #25
preparalions which operate by burning
3307. 49 ~~ Other 5. 8% 3.9% %12
3307. 90 ~ Other:
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of dut Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotialing | first incor-| on earlier | duties
nunber established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § § 1 8
Preparations vith a basis of oils, fats T.2% 4. 8% #21
or waxes
Other 6% 4%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating | first incor- [ on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 [3 1 8
3401 Soap; organic surface-active producis and
preparations for use as soap. in the form
of bars, cakes, moulded pieces or
shapes, whether or not containing soap;
paper, wadding, felt and nonwovens,
impregnated, coated or covered with soap
or delergent.
- Soap and organic surface-active
products and preparations, in the form
of bars, cakes, moulded pieces or
shapes, and paper. wadding, lelt and
nonwovens, impregnated, coated or
covered with soap or detergent :
3400 11 -- For toilet use (including medicated 6. 9% Free #19
prodocts)
340119 - Other:
Soap and organic surface-active products 5. 8% Free #12
and preparations
Other 8% Free %24
3401. 20 ~ Soap 'in other forms:
For tollet use (including medicated soap) 7% Free #21
Other 5.8% Free ¢12
3402 Organic surface-active agents (other than
soap): surface-aclive preparations,
washing preparations (including
auxiliary washing preparalions) and
cleaning preparalions, whether or nol
containing soap, other than those of
heading No. 34.01.
- Organic surface-active agents, whether
or not put up for retail sale :
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFR
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
! 2 3 4 5 [3 7 8
3402. 11 -~ Arionic 6. 2% Free
3402.12 P |- Caliomic 6. 2% Free
3402.13 P |-~ Non-ionic 6. 2% Free
3402. 19 -- Other 6. 2% Free
3402. 20 - Preparations put up [or retail sale:
Surface-active preparations 6. 2% Free
Other 5.8% Free *12
3402. 90 - Other:
Surface-active preparations 6. 2% Free
Other 5.8 Free #12
3403 Lubricating preparations (including
cutting-oii preparations, bolt or nut
release preparations, anti-rust or anti-

corrosion preparations and mould release
preparations, based on lubricants) and
preparations of a kind used for the oil
or grease Lreaiment of textile }\
materials, leather, furskins or other
materials, but excluding preparations
containing, as basic constituents, 70 &
or more by weight of petroleum oils or
of oils obtained from bituminous
minerals.
~ Containing petroleum oils or oils
obtained from bituminous minerals :
3408, 11 -~ Preparalions for the treatmeni of 6. 6% 4. 4% #13
textile materials, leather. furskins
or other materials
3403, 19 -- Other 4.8% 3.2%
- Other :
3403. 81 -~ Preparalions for the trealment of 6. 6% 4. 4% #13
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Scheduie XXXVITI - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariffl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR'S Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 [} 7 8
textile materials, leather, furskins
or other materials
3403. 99 ~— Other 4. 6% 3.1%
3404 Artificial waxes and prepared waxes.
3404. 10 - 0f chemically modified lignite 5.8% Free #2
3404. 20 - Of polyethylene glycol 5. 8% Free ¥12
3404. 90 - Other 5.8% Free %2
340§ Polishes and creams. for footwear,
furniture, floors, coachwork, glass or
metal, scouring pastes and powders and
similar preparations (whether or not in
the form of paper, wadding, Tfell,
nonwovens, cellular plasiics or cellular
rubber, impregnated, coaled or covered
with such preparations), excluding waxes
of heading No. 34 04,
3408. 10 - Polishes, creams and similar preparations 5.8% Free #12
for footwear or leather
3405, 20 - Polishes, creams and similar preparalions 5. 8% Free #12
for the maintenance of wooden furniture,
floors or other woodwork
3405. 30 - Polishes and similar preparations for 5. 8% Free #12
coachwork, other than metal polishes
3405. 40 - Scouring pastes and powders and other 5. 8% Free #12
scouring preparations
3405, 80 - Other 3.7% Free
3406. 00 Candles, tapers and the like 4.9% Free #8
3407. 00 Modelling pastes, including Lhose put up 5. 8% Free #12
for children’s amusement; preparations
koown as "dental wax" or as "dental
impression compounds’, put up in sets,
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIPF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating { first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
t 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
in packings for retail sale or in

plates, horseshoe shapes, sticks or
simitar forms: other preparations for
use in dentistry, with a basis of plaster
(of calcined gypsum or calcium sulphate).
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART [ - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
nunber established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 § [] 7 8
3506 Prepared glues and other prepared
adhesives, not elsewhere specified or
included; products suitable for use as
glues or adhesives, put up for retail
sale as glues or adhesives, not
exceeding a net weight of 1 kg
3506, 10 - Products suitable for use as glues or 5. 8% 3.9% #12
adhesives, put up for retail sale as
glues or adhesives, not exceeding a net
weight of 1 kg
- Other :
3506. 81 -~ Adhesives based on rubber or plastics 5. 8% 3.9% 12
(including artificial resins)
3506. 89 -~ Other 5. 8% 3.9% %12
3507 Enzymes; prepared enzymes not elsewhere
specified or included.
350710 - Rennet and concentrates thereof 5. 8% 3.9% #12
3507.90 P |- Other 5. 8% 3.9% #12
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Schedule XXXVIIL - JAPAN
PART I -. MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rale of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | dulies
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [ 1 8
3601. 00 Propelient powders. 6.4% 6. 4%
3602. 00 Prepared explosives, other than prope!lent 6. 4% 6. 4%
powders.
3603. 00 Safety fuses: detonating fuses; percussion or 6. 4% 6. 4%
detonating caps: igniters; electric detonators.
3604 Fireworks, signalling flares, rain
rockets, fog signals and other
pyrotechnic articles.
3604. 10 - Fireworks 6% 4% #13
3604. 90 - Other 6% 4% #13
3605. 00 Matches, other than pyrotechnic articles
of heading No. 36.04.
In a container in which there are not 0. lyen/ 4. 4% 32
more than 70 matches container
Other 6. 6% 4.4% #17
3606 Ferro-cerium and other pyrophoric atloys
in all forms; articles of combustible
materials as specified in Note 2 to this
Chapter.
3606. 10 ~ Liauid or liquefied-gas fuels in 4. 9% 3.3% ¥8
containers of a kind used for filling
or refilling cigarette or similar
lighters and of a capacily not
exceeding 300 cm®
3606. 90 = Other 4. 8% 3.3% #8
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Schedule XXXVIID - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating | first incor- | on eariier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
3701 Photographic plates and film in the
flat, sensitised, unexposed, of any
material other than paper, paperboard or
textiles; instant print film in the flat,
sensitised, unexposed, whether or moi in packs.
3701, 10 - For X-ray 3.7% Free #
3701. 20 = Instant print f[ilm:
Of a sensitised sheet of any material
other than paper, paperboard or
textiles:
For colour photography (polychrome) 4% Free ¢
Other 3.7 Free %
Other % Free #
3701. 30 - Other plates and film with any side 3.7% Free
exceeding 255 mn
-~ Other :
3701. 91 - For colour photography (polychrome) 3. 7% Free #
3701, 93 -~ Other 3.7% Free
3702 Photographic film in rolls, sensitised,
unexposed, of any material other than
paper, paperboard or textiles; instant
print film in rolls, sensitised,
unexposed.
3702, 10 - For X-ray 8. 2% Free %25
3702. 20 - Instant print fiim:
Of a sensitised sheet of any malerial 3.7% Free %
other than paper, paperboard or
textiles
Other 4.9% Free *
- Other film without perforations, of a width
not exceeding 105 mm :
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | -~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II ~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating | first incor- | on eariier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | comcessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
3702. 3L -~ For colour photography (polychrome) 3.7% Free *
3702, 32 -- Other, with silver halide emulsion 3.7% Free %
3702. 39 -~ Other % Free #
- Other film, without perforations, of a width
exceeding 105 mm :
3702. 41 -~ 0f a width exceeding 610 mm and of a 4% Free %
length exceeding 200 m, for colour
photography (polychrome)
3702. 42 -~ 0f a width exceeding 610 mm and of a 3.7% Free #
length exceeding 200 m, other than for
colour photography
3702. 43 -- 0f a width exceeding 610 nm and of a 7% Free #
iength not exceeding 200 m
3702, 44 -- 0f a width exceeding 105 mm but not 3.7% Free #
exceeding 610 mm
- Other film for colour photography
{polychrome) :
3702. 61 -- 0f a width not exceeding 6 mm and of 3.7% Free ¢
a length not exceeding 14 m
3702. 52 -~ 0f a width not exceeding 16 mm and of 4% Free &
a ltength exceeding 14 m
3702. 53 -- 0f a width exceeding 16 mm but not 3.7% Free #
exceeding 35 mm and of a length not
exceeding 30 m for slides
3702, 54 -- 0f a width excecding 16 mm bu( not 3.7% Free #
exceeding 35 mm and of a length not
exceeding 30 m. other than for slides
3702. 55 -- Of a width exceeding 16 mm but not 3.7% Free #
exceeding 35 mn and of a length
exceeding 30 n
3702. 56 -- 0f a width exceeding 35 mm 3% Free
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